

ITEM NO.131

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2065/2012

GROUP COMMANDANT CISF & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.THIRUMALAYANDI

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.
Ms. Harshita Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Diggpaul, Adv.
Mr. B.k.satija, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Sivanangnam Karthikeyan, Adv.
Ms. Nimisha Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Relist appeal after two weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)