

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2065/2012

GROUP COMMANDANT CISF &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.THIRUMALAYANDI

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIHFor Appellant(s) : Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.  
Ms. Harshita Choubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Adv.  
Mr. B.k.satija, Adv.  
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) : Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr. Sivagnanam Karthikeyan, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Liberty is granted to the appellants to place on record, *inter alia*, the complete charge-sheet memorandum including the statement of allegations, list of witnesses and list of documents, the reply of the respondent to the memorandum, minutes of the inquiry proceedings as well as the response of the respondent to the enquiry report, within a period of four weeks from date.
2. Re-list the civil appeal after six weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
P.S. to REGISTRAR(ANJALI PANWAR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR